JUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

July 17, 2014

RESOLUTION ENDORSING THE REGIONAL VISION

WHEREAS, Scott County is proud to endorse the Regional Vision presented by the Quad Cities Chamber Comprehensive Regional Vision Steering Committee and join the movement to lead and influence others to think, speak and behave in new ways that will transform our region; and

WHEREAS, the Vision Statement reads: *The Quad Cities region is recognized globally for growing and attracting talent and businesses; is energized by a culturally rich community; inspires innovation; and embraces lifelong learning*; and

WHEREAS, Scott County pledges to promptly identify and implement ways in which Scott County Government's strategic priorities and goals can be aligned to help the regional vision become reality; and

WHEREAS, we hereby designate a representative of Scott County to periodically meet with the designees of other regional organizations. Our designee is directed to serve as an active participant in shaping the future of our region, communicate our achievements in regional alignment and report back to us how the alignment of others is making a difference in our region.

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. The Board of Supervisors does endorse the Regional Vision and supports the Vision Statement.
- Section 2. That the Board will designate a representative to serve as an active participant.
- Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.